

CONSENT TO RELEASE PERSONAL INFORMATION

(Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act)

Personal information on the Nomination Paper – Form 1 is collected under the authority of the *Municipal Elections Act* and will be used for the purpose of conducting the 2022 Municipal Election.

Questions regarding this collection should be forwarded to the City Clerk, The Corporation of the City of Sarnia, 255 Christina Street North, Sarnia, Ontario N7T 7N2

Name of Candidate:
Candidate for the office of:
□ Mayor□ City & County Councillor
☐ City Councillor
Trustee English PublicTrustee English Separate
☐ Trustee French Public
☐ Trustee French Separate
I acknowledge that documents and materials filed with or prepared by the City Clerk or any other election official under the Municipal Elections Act are public records and, until their destruction, may be inspected by any person at the City Clerk's office at a time when the office is open. I authorize the City Clerk to further disclose the information contained on the Nomination Paper – Form 1 in any additional manner the City Clerk deems necessary or desirable for conducting the election.
Candidate Signature:
City Clerk or Designate:
Dated at, this day of, 2022.